
Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 Cody King 17/10:16.749 34.701 36.178 35.011 35.293 35.847 1:45.357
2 Ryan Pavidis [TQ] 16/10:19.243 35.387 38.824 35.944 36.393 38.824 1:49.052
3 Gil Alontaga 15/10:01.703 36.033 40.228 37.679 38.553 1:55.053
4 Cody Walker 15/10:09.647 37.330 40.453 37.903 38.986 1:54.973
5 Ben Evans 15/10:21.705 38.490 41.438 39.107 39.688 1:58.588
6 Jason Collins 15/10:34.363 38.807 41.782 38.975 39.601 1:57.480
7 Bradley Smith 15/10:43.254 39.432 42.325 39.993 41.199 2:00.309
8 Natalie Hanson 12/10:36.647 45.966 52.806 48.046 51.180 2:28.861
9 J. Smoker 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: ROAR
Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Result Tie Breaker 
1 Cody King 1 17 10:16.749 1 17/10:16.749

2 Ryan Pavidis [TQ] 2 16 10:19.243 2 16/10:19.243

3 Gil Alontaga 3 15 10:01.703 3 15/10:01.703

4 Cody Walker 4 15 10:09.647 4 15/10:09.647

5 Ben Evans 5 15 10:21.705 5 15/10:21.705

6 Jason Collins 6 15 10:34.363 6 15/10:34.363

7 Bradley Smith 7 15 10:43.254 7 15/10:43.254

8 Natalie Hanson 8 12 10:36.647 8 12/10:36.647

9 J. Smoker 9 0 0.000 9 0/0.000

1/8 Electric (A1 Main)
Round: M

Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 Tony Mojanovski 28/20:06.343 38.801 43.091 39.577 40.219 40.754 1:59.863
2 Ben Hanson 28/20:24.463 39.391 43.450 40.164 40.764 41.306 2:01.615
3 Kayty Roxberry 28/20:26.669 38.508 43.516 39.440 40.026 40.610 2:00.716
4 Jason Stump 27/20:23.455 38.796 45.429 40.236 41.244 42.275 2:07.648
5 Daniel Gallegos 27/20:31.476 39.741 45.315 40.311 41.507 42.591 2:06.129
6 Rick Christian 26/19:42.804 38.645 45.491 38.970 39.535 40.177 2:01.028
7 Chris Martinez 26/20:18.571 38.943 47.015 39.813 40.494 41.303 2:01.275
8 Dienna Eichenberger 10/8:21.954 39.433 50.707 41.469 2:02.025
9 Madison McDermott 7/5:20.311 40.773 45.722 43.425 2:05.769

Sportsman Buggy (B Main)
Round: M
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Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 Paul Somarriba 31/20:45.087 36.703 40.235 37.372 37.652 37.922 1:53.437
2 E-Clip Nickzat 29/20:04.052 37.506 41.284 38.120 38.635 39.160 1:56.592
3 Jonathan Eichenberger 29/20:42.778 38.780 42.962 39.745 40.263 40.750 2:00.605
4 Travis Landmark 28/20:03.221 38.737 42.703 38.811 39.347 40.098 1:56.498
5 Brian Ishmael 27/20:07.340 40.290 44.830 40.587 40.902 41.462 2:03.081
6 Ben Evans 27/20:39.176 37.202 45.913 39.058 39.687 40.113 1:56.236
7 Josh Holstad 21/20:09.434 39.015 57.814 39.837 40.807 41.750 2:00.818
8 David Tidwell 17/12:24.064 39.362 43.906 39.608 40.464 41.948 2:02.152

Intermediate Buggy (B Main)
Round: M

Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 Richard Saxton [TQ] 47/30:15.194 36.308 38.681 36.445 36.548 36.702 1:49.668
2 Greg Degani 45/30:18.459 36.046 40.491 36.156 36.294 36.501 1:49.017
3 Felipe Martinez 43/30:01.415 37.761 41.973 38.423 38.748 38.982 1:55.958
4 Oscar Spratley 41/30:36.868 38.007 42.573 38.660 39.116 39.406 1:57.056
5 Oivind Eichenberger Sr. 40/30:08.987 38.970 45.367 39.100 39.467 39.917 2:00.389
6 Mike Ward 40/30:18.653 39.833 45.512 40.357 40.650 41.016 2:01.793
7 Ron Reid 40/30:22.631 37.646 45.588 38.614 39.545 40.257 1:56.230
8 Jason Stump 40/30:23.492 39.684 45.371 40.311 41.079 41.664 2:04.635
9 Vincent Mendez 40/30:39.127 40.133 46.071 40.972 41.789 42.426 2:08.677
10 Samantha Mendez 38/30:45.288 40.435 48.345 41.787 43.019 43.990 2:16.029
11 Jay Hodapp 19/15:25.873 40.116 48.910 41.145 42.056 43.472 2:02.953
12 Ken Rendall 19/17:39.130 40.466 56.147 41.819 43.044 46.064 2:08.242
13 Mike Christian 8/12:48.071 45.008 1:28.986 1:11.620 3:10.492

40+ Nitro Buggy (A Main)
Round: M
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Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 Cody King 17/10:15.959 34.701 36.290 34.933 35.293 35.991 1:45.203
2 Ryan Pavidis [TQ] 16/10:07.270 36.030 37.825 36.104 36.504 37.825 1:49.741
3 Gil Alontaga 16/10:19.708 36.082 38.749 36.958 37.403 38.749 1:50.732
4 J. Smoker 16/10:40.142 36.765 39.681 37.327 38.382 39.681 1:54.063
5 Ben Evans 15/10:10.758 38.083 40.517 38.472 39.368 1:55.616
6 Jason Collins 15/10:37.459 38.946 41.973 39.535 40.526 2:01.607
7 Cody Walker 14/9:06.003 37.160 38.736 37.669 38.159 1:53.590
8 Natalie Hanson 12/10:34.573 42.624 52.848 47.846 52.087 2:27.796
9 Bradley Smith 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: ROAR
Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Result Tie Breaker 
1 Cody King 1 17 10:16.749 1 17 10:15.959 2 34/20:32.708

2 Ryan Pavidis [TQ] 2 16 10:19.243 2 16 10:07.270 4 32/20:26.513

3 Gil Alontaga 3 15 10:01.703 3 16 10:19.708 6 31/20:21.411

4 Ben Evans 5 15 10:21.705 5 15 10:10.758 10 30/20:32.463

5 Cody Walker 4 15 10:09.647 7 14 9:06.003 11 29/19:15.650

6 Jason Collins 6 15 10:34.363 6 15 10:37.459 12 30/21:11.822

7 J. Smoker 9 0 0.000 4 16 10:40.142 13 16/10:40.142

8 Natalie Hanson 8 12 10:36.647 8 12 10:34.573 16 24/21:11.220

9 Bradley Smith 7 15 10:43.254 9 0 0.000 16 15/10:43.254

1/8 Electric (A2 Main)
Round: M

Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 Chris Vincent 46/30:34.381 36.439 39.891 36.778 37.234 37.645 1:50.418
2 Rick Christian 44/30:29.711 38.312 41.594 38.655 38.947 39.185 1:56.802
3 Derek Tarrant 43/30:04.782 38.137 41.979 38.589 38.855 39.105 1:55.944
4 Chris Kelly 43/30:30.570 38.967 42.618 39.182 39.429 39.707 1:58.902
5 Jon McDermott 42/30:29.383 38.302 43.647 38.981 39.335 39.619 1:57.223
6 Daniel Gallegos 41/30:37.295 38.429 44.798 39.898 40.481 41.058 2:00.264
7 Buddy Christian 40/30:25.673 39.163 45.493 40.080 41.014 41.706 2:04.688
8 Kyle Peterson [TQ] 31/21:48.201 37.776 42.351 38.159 38.488 39.073 1:56.353
9 Chris Martinez 31/23:31.272 38.845 45.336 39.840 40.891 41.835 2:02.765
10 Joseph Johnson 24/19:20.688 38.445 48.130 38.919 39.769 40.444 1:56.956
11 Tony Mojanovski 17/12:42.322 38.988 44.936 39.628 41.128 43.655 1:58.713
12 Brandon Christian 13/9:39.876 37.849 44.488 40.601 42.360 2:02.064

Sportsman Truggy (A Main)
Round: M
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Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 Kyle Johnson [TQ] 72/45:43.645 36.000 38.142 36.147 36.250 36.354 1:48.700
2 A.J. Schumacher 69/43:57.153 35.803 38.236 36.137 36.272 36.369 1:48.677
3 Felipe Martinez 68/45:31.853 37.216 40.137 37.284 37.614 37.894 1:53.046
4 Oscar Spratley 66/45:27.154 37.667 41.209 38.352 38.533 38.711 1:56.339
5 Ron Reid 66/45:41.672 36.954 41.540 37.111 37.305 37.491 1:52.975
6 Travis Landmark 64/45:15.700 38.248 42.406 38.532 38.742 38.912 1:57.138
7 Josh Holstad 63/45:21.219 38.441 42.965 38.736 38.917 39.119 1:58.184
8 Oivind Eichenberger Sr. 62/45:43.800 37.925 44.281 38.429 38.767 39.014 1:58.058
9 Mike Ward 55/45:09.144 39.880 49.288 40.644 41.130 41.520 2:04.418
10 Brian Ishmael 52/39:00.482 39.070 44.971 39.730 40.399 40.725 2:01.607
11 Paul Somarriba 37/24:54.337 36.637 40.403 37.210 37.521 37.794 1:53.663
12 David Tidwell 16/10:56.557 38.615 40.747 39.030 39.570 40.747 1:58.226

Open Truggy (A Main)
Round: M

Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 Ryan Pavidis [TQ] 16/10:15.919 36.464 38.628 37.116 37.762 38.628 1:52.094
2 Gil Alontaga 16/10:23.274 37.324 39.035 37.786 38.237 39.035 1:53.664
3 J. Smoker 16/10:29.259 37.449 39.300 37.616 38.283 39.300 1:54.295
4 Ben Evans 15/10:16.935 38.883 41.007 39.258 40.074 1:58.196
5 Cody Walker 14/10:06.958 38.386 43.315 39.293 41.283 1:58.444
6 Natalie Hanson 12/10:39.820 45.805 53.432 47.818 51.745 2:25.008
7 Bradley Smith 3/2:49.585 57.736 59.831 2:49.585
8 Cody King 0/0.000
8 Jason Collins 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 A3 Finish/Tie Breaker: ROAR
Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time Result Tie Breaker 
1 Cody King 1 17 10:16.749 1 17 10:15.959 8 0 0.000 2 34/20:32.708

2 Ryan Pavidis [TQ] 2 16 10:19.243 2 16 10:07.270 1 16 10:15.919 3 32/20:23.189

3 Gil Alontaga 3 15 10:01.703 3 16 10:19.708 2 16 10:23.274 5 32/20:42.982

4 J. Smoker 9 0 0.000 4 16 10:40.142 3 16 10:29.259 7 32/21:09.401

5 Ben Evans 5 15 10:21.705 5 15 10:10.758 4 15 10:16.935 9 30/20:27.693

6 Cody Walker 4 15 10:09.647 7 14 9:06.003 5 14 10:06.958 9 29/20:16.605

7 Jason Collins 6 15 10:34.363 6 15 10:37.459 8 0 0.000 12 30/21:11.822

8 Natalie Hanson 8 12 10:36.647 8 12 10:34.573 6 12 10:39.820 14 24/21:14.393

9 Bradley Smith 7 15 10:43.254 9 0 0.000 7 3 2:49.585 14 18/13:32.839

1/8 Electric (A3 Main)
Round: M
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Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 Madison McDermott [TQ] 40/30:41.015 41.137 46.089 42.058 42.649 43.002 2:06.284
2 John Stephens 37/30:28.388 42.462 49.328 43.623 44.717 45.335 2:15.121
3 Dylan Bartlett 36/30:11.499 41.403 50.265 43.246 44.568 46.007 2:16.481
4 Jeremy Alvarado 35/30:38.263 42.435 52.736 43.609 44.324 44.745 2:15.349
5 Buddy Christian 3/1:27.193 47.387 23.694

Rookie Nitro (A Main)
Round: M

Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 Ryan Taylor 44/30:17.780 37.976 41.314 38.472 38.797 39.071 1:56.570
2 Christopher Kelly Jr. [TQ] 44/30:27.502 37.722 41.537 38.299 38.666 38.937 1:54.028
3 Shawn Miller 43/30:31.117 39.069 42.395 39.513 39.850 40.083 2:00.533
4 Joseph Johnson 42/30:10.297 37.761 42.967 38.791 39.298 39.802 1:59.614
5 Ben Hanson 40/30:31.571 40.640 45.455 41.298 41.870 42.298 2:05.779
6 Kayty Roxberry 38/30:30.471 39.975 48.185 41.049 41.504 42.043 2:02.404
7 Bradley Smith 37/30:20.158 39.347 49.285 39.804 40.698 41.544 2:01.490
8 Kyle Peterson 35/25:52.851 38.356 44.354 38.914 39.352 39.836 1:56.010
9 Tony Mojanovski 23/16:48.684 38.386 43.715 39.573 40.313 41.359 1:59.903
10 Brenden Bartlett 18/27:07.279 42.443 1:32.822 44.703 47.391 52.086 2:20.129
11 Chris Vincent 15/10:23.288 36.784 41.628 38.018 38.839 1:53.901
12 Jason Collins 14/11:09.869 39.945 47.888 41.195 42.470 2:02.866
13 Derek Tarrant 10/7:10.820 39.597 42.757 40.621 2:02.306

Sportsman Buggy (A Main)
Round: M

Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 A.J. Schumacher [TQ] 46/30:23.775 36.416 39.709 37.014 37.305 37.497 1:51.287
2 Marcus Garrett 45/30:05.949 37.709 40.115 37.835 37.990 38.108 1:54.119
3 Ronda Drake 45/30:19.699 37.124 40.385 37.653 37.938 38.156 1:55.128
4 Jose Alvarado 45/30:22.136 37.800 40.487 38.062 38.259 38.412 1:54.595
5 Nick Wautlet 45/30:32.436 37.216 40.713 37.501 37.728 37.911 1:53.799
6 Felipe Martinez 44/30:22.277 38.132 41.405 38.293 38.481 38.695 1:55.478
7 E-Clip Nickzat 43/30:18.149 38.253 42.283 38.780 39.094 39.418 1:57.016
8 Gil Alontaga 42/29:39.307 37.619 42.231 38.498 38.699 38.906 1:55.291
9 Eddy Fikes 41/30:16.757 38.157 44.247 38.643 39.361 39.993 1:58.988
10 Jonathan Eichenberger 41/30:27.926 39.280 44.519 39.645 40.251 40.801 1:59.847
11 J. Smoker 39/27:01.927 37.153 41.458 37.637 37.982 38.304 1:52.670
12 Ryan Pavidis 31/28:10.746 35.877 55.112 36.396 36.813 37.548 1:48.583
13 Paul Somarriba 12/9:24.028 37.071 43.686 37.934 39.211 1:53.137

Intermediate Buggy (A Main)
Round: M
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Driver Name # Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg Top 3 Con

1 Cole Ogden [TQ] 71/45:25.417 35.248 38.344 35.403 35.650 35.844 1:46.153
2 Richard Saxton 70/45:24.531 36.268 38.919 36.538 36.694 36.835 1:49.757
3 Kyle Johnson 69/45:01.894 35.060 39.168 36.050 36.294 36.435 1:48.094
4 Cody King 69/45:14.962 35.567 39.296 35.812 35.976 36.111 1:47.266
5 Adam Drake 69/45:20.261 35.939 39.437 36.176 36.454 36.641 1:49.330
6 Greg Degani 69/45:36.944 36.115 39.661 36.678 36.953 37.170 1:51.570
7 Colin Herzig 69/45:40.174 36.471 39.690 36.817 37.065 37.230 1:50.814
8 Aaron Gomez 68/45:38.972 35.724 40.235 36.543 36.982 37.207 1:49.891
9 Dylan Rodriguez 67/45:39.059 35.993 40.812 36.141 36.259 36.429 1:48.960
10 Victor Guerrero 43/28:11.750 36.425 39.268 36.635 36.841 37.050 1:50.166

Expert Buggy (A Main)
Round: M
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